of India (Share Based Employee Benefits and Sweat Equity) Regulations, 2021. As on the date of this

Placement Document, details of options pursuant to ESOP 2023 are as follows:

Particulars Number of stock options

Total number of stock options 1,000,000

Options granted 303,738

Options vested Nil

Options exercised Nil

Options lapsed / forfeited / cancelled  Nil

Total options outstanding  303,738

Proposed Allottees in the Issue

In compliance with the requirements of Chapter VI of the SEBI Regulations, Allotment shall be made by our

Company, in consultation with the Book Running Lead Managers, to Eligible QIBs only, on a discretionary basis.

For details of the names of the proposed Allottees, and the percentage of post-Issue capital that may be held by

them, please see “Details of Proposed Allottees” on page 248.

Pre-Issue and post-Issue shareholding pattern

The following table provides the pre-Issue shareholding pattern as of March 22, 2024 and the post-Issue

shareholding pattern:

Sr.

No.
Category

Pre-Issue*

Post-Issue$@

No. of Equity

Shares held

% of

shareholding

No. of Equity

Shares held

% of

shareholding

A. Promoters / Promoter Group holding

1.  Indian

Individual / Hindu Undivided Family 23,269,777 11.32 23,269,777 10.67

Body Corporates  118,829,744 57.83 118,829,744 54.48

Sub-Total  142,099,521 69.16 142,099,521 65.15

2.  Foreign

 Individual 5,163,159 2.51 5,163,159 2.37

 Sub-Total (A) 147,262,680 71.67 147,262,680 67.52

B. Public holding

1.  Institutional investors

 Mutual Funds/ AIFs/ Insurance

Companies/ NBFCs/ Other financial

institutions

40,053,040 19.49 46,712,469 21.42

 Foreign Portfolio Investors 8,600,795 4.19 14,914,766 6.84

 Sub – Total 48,653,835 23.68 61,627,235 28.26

2.  Non- Institutional investors

Bodies corporate 2,824,716 1.37 2,826,349 1.30

Resident Individuals 6,018,338 2.93 5,814,128 2.67

Directors and their relatives

(excluding independent directors and

nominee directors)

1,000 0.00 1,000 0.00

Non-resident Indians (NRIs) 252,871 0.12 255,114 0.12

Foreign Companies and Foreign

Nationals

0 0.00 0 0.00

Central Government 0 0.00 0 0.00

91

Sr.

No.
Category

Pre-Issue*

Post-Issue$@

No. of Equity

Shares held

% of

shareholding

No. of Equity

Shares held

% of

shareholding

Others (Clearing Members, HUF,

Trusts, Firms)

460,568 0.22 313,765 0.14

Sub-Total 9,557,493 4.65 9,210,356 4.22

Sub - Total (B) 58,211,328 28.33  70,837,591  32.48

Grand Total (A+B) 205,474,008 100.00  218,100,271  100.00
* Based on the beneficiary position statement of our Company as on March 22, 2024.
$ Based on the beneficiary position statement of our Company as on March 30, 2024.
 The column for the post-Issue shareholding pattern of our Company reflects the shareholding of the institutional investors category as of

March 30, 2024, adjusted for the Allocation in the Issue, and reflects the shareholding of all other categories of shareholders as of March 30,

2024.
@ The figures for the respective line items under post-Issue column are derived after considering the impact of proposed issue of Equity Shares

and does not include any other transactions or movements for such financial statements line items after December 31, 2023.

Other confirmations

a. Except 1,205,425 outstanding options, there are no outstanding warrants, options or rights to convert